

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

State: ID
County: VALLEY
BOISE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
By: Barbara Allen
Date: 02/21/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 02/22/2007

Contract Awarded to: Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction Date: 03/15/2007

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction PO Box 363 217 College Avenue Orofino, ID 83544	6,638,227.00	
Engineer's Estimate	5,705,572.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	ALL	720,000.00	720,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550,000.00	550,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	ALL	250,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
15301-0010	LPSM	Contractor quality control and assurance			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125,000.00	125,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	ALL	170,000.00	170,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15705-0100	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	5,000.0	20.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	70,000.00
15705-1500	m	Soil erosion control, sediment wattle			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	1,000.0	15.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	40,000.00
15706-0200	Each	Soil erosion control, check dam			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	636	60.00	38,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	79,500.00
15801-0000	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	400	30.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.28	4,512.00
20301-1400	Each	Removal of inlet			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	2,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1900	Each	Removal of pipe culvert , downdrain			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		370.00	1,110.00
20301-2300	Each	Removal of sign/marker			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	17	50.00	850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		58.00	986.00
20302-0400	m	Removal of curb, asphalt			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	1,200.0	4.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	12,000.00
20302-0500	m	Removal of curb, concrete			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	525.0	4.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	3,675.00
20302-1700	m	Removal of paved waterway, asphalt			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	40.0	10.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,400.00
20402-0000	m3	Subexcavation			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	18,000.0	19.50	351,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	360,000.00
20410-0000	m3	Select borrow			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	15,000.0	33.00	495,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	525,000.00
20701-0900	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type II-C			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	32,500	2.00	65,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	130,000.00
25101-2000	m3	Placed riprap, class 2 , energy dissipator			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	90.0	100.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	13,500.00
30802-1000	t	Roadway aggregate, method 1			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	10,000.00	35.00	350,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	250,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
31001-0000	m2	Recycled aggregate base , 100 mm depth			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	20,194	4.00	80,776.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	50,485.00
40101-1000	t	Superpave pavement, 19mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to <3 million ESAL			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	22,000.00	91.00	2,002,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,760,000.00
40105-3000	t	Antistrip additive, type 3			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	250.00	300.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	62,500.00
41101-1000	t	Prime coat, grade CMS-2			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	26.00	700.00	18,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		439.00	11,414.00
41105-0000	t	Blotter			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	140.00	46.00	6,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	3,920.00
41201-1000	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	50.00	700.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		391.00	19,550.00
41301-1000	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 100mm depth			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	1,300	9.00	11,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	22,100.00
41410-2000	m	Crack, cleaning routing and sealing			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	1,300.0	9.00	11,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	3,900.00
41602-2000	m2	Continuous cold recycled asphalt base course type B			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	93,222	4.00	372,888.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	279,666.00
41605-4000	t	Emulsified binder agent grade CMS-2s			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	245.00	600.00	147,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	122,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41610-1000	t	Fog seal grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	40.00	700.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		475.00	19,000.00
41611-1000	t	Blotter			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	565.00	46.00	25,990.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	15,820.00
41615-0000	t	Quicklime			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	165.00	240.00	39,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	33,000.00
55601-0900	m	Bridge railing, steel			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	70.0	288.00	20,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		315.00	22,050.00
60201-0300	m	200mm pipe culvert			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	150.0	60.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		79.00	11,850.00
60201-0600	m	450mm pipe culvert			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	25.0	270.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	4,250.00
60201-0800	m	600mm pipe culvert			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	30.0	300.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		191.00	5,730.00
60210-0800	Each	End section for 600mm pipe culvert			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	2	344.00	688.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		318.00	636.00
60403-0000	Each	Inlet			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	16	2,000.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,080.00	33,280.00
60501-0000	m	Standard underdrain system			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	3,700.0	60.00	222,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	222,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60502-0000	m	Geocomposite underdrain system			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	300.0	170.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	30,000.00
60706-0000	Each	Cleaning drainage structure			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	5	568.00	2,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		693.00	3,465.00
60802-0500	m	Paved waterway, type 5			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	14.0	300.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,400.00
60901-0000	m	Curb, concrete , 610mm depth			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	15.0	210.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	750.00
60901-0400	m	Curb, concrete, 150mm depth , precast			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	2,450.0	50.00	122,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	49,000.00
61701-1250	m	Guardrail system G4, type 2, class A wood posts			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	60.0	100.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,000.00
61701-4100	m	Guardrail system CRG, type 2, class A			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	25.0	120.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,500.00
61702-0400	Each	Terminal section, type G4-CRT			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	750.00
61702-0800	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	3	3,120.00	9,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,290.00	6,870.00
61707-0000	m	Structure transition railing			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	25.0	370.00	9,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	7,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0200	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	40.0	146.00	5,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62201-0400	Hour	Backhoe loader, 60 liter minimum rated capacity bucket, 300mm width			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	40.0	190.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62201-0950	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	20.0	131.00	2,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	2,200.00
62201-2850	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	20.0	160.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,400.00
62201-3750	Hour	Chain Saw , 600 mm bar length			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	10.0	72.00	720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	200.00
62301-0000	Hour	General labor			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	40.0	54.00	2,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,000.00
62503-0000	slry	Turf establishment			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	5.00	1,800.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	4,000.00
63302-0000	m2	Sign system			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	55.00	800.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	24,750.00
63309-0300	Each	Delineator, type 3 F, white			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	970	30.00	29,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	29,100.00
63309-0300	Each	Delineator, type 3 F, yellow			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	22	30.00	660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	660.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0000	m	Pavement markings type K, solid yellow curb paint			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	30	6.00	180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	270.00
63401-0100	m	Pavement markings, type A, solid yellow			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	57,500	0.30	17,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.27	15,525.00
63401-0100	m	Pavement markings, type A, solid white			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	69,000	0.30	20,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	17,250.00
63401-0200	m	Pavement markings, type A, broken yellow			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	8,000	0.30	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.20	1,600.00
63407-0000	Each	Recessed pavement marker			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	21	24.00	504.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	945.00
63502-0400	Each	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 1			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	10	50.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
63502-1000	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone, type 900mm			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	800	32.00	25,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	20,000.00
63502-1300	Each	Temporary traffic control, drum			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	100	71.00	7,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00
63503-0700	m	Temporary traffic control, pavement markings			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	51,750.0	0.30	15,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	20,700.00
63504-1000	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	74.22	300.00	22,266.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	11,133.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/22/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 22-1(10)

Project Name: CASCADE - WARM LAKE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506-0600	Hour	Temporary traffic control, pilot car			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	800.0	60.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48.00	38,400.00
63507-0700	Day	Temporary traffic control, traffic and safety supervisor			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	190	250.00	47,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		508.00	96,520.00
63509-1000	Fix hr rate	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		Ascorp Inc. dba Debco Construction	4,500.0	47.00	211,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		47.00	211,500.00